
2024 Studio Tour Planning Committee

Position Name Phone Email

Studio Tour Co-Director Pat Rasmussen 505-310-0522 eldoradostudiotour@gmail.com

Studio Tour Co-Director Debbie Parke 505-660-9446 eldoradostudiotour@gmail.com

EACA Treasurer Nan Patmont 530-272-2334 treasurerEACA@gmail.com

EACA Communications Debbie Parke 505-660-9446 dparke62@gmail.com

EACA Website Chair Nan Patmont 530-272-2334 treasurerEACA@gmail.com

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE

Committee Assignment Coordinator Marna Zanof 310-936-5655 marnaz@earthlink.net

Sponsorship Coordinator Chuck Boxwell 213-304-8022 cboxwell@mindspring.com

Underwriters Coordinator Marc Caryl 425-761-8009 marc@elegantnature.net

Restaurant Coordinator Marilyn Wightman 505-603-5101 marilyn.wightman@sbcglobal.net

Education Committee Chair Joey Serim 505-603-5482 joeyserim@gmail.com

PUBLICITY COMMITTEE

Publicity Chair Antone Forneris 352-219-5300 aforneris@yahoo.com

Social/Digital Advertising Coordinator Bill Eager 505-954-1933 williamoeager@gmail.com

      Social Media Assistants Connie Forneris  
Nicole Merkens    

352-219-8200 
404-667-3162

fbrgddss@gmail.com.   
nmerkens@bellsouth.net

Text/Image Submission Coordinator Shyama Helin 503-310-8139 shyama.helin@gmail.com

Graphics Coordinator-Print/Digital Media Kathleen Gross 415-640-2545 studiokg@sbcglobal.net

Copy Writer Greg Cohen (505) 954-1509 greg291@yahoo.com

Catalog Production Manager Cindy Bass 314-707-8058 cindy.bass15@yahoo.com

Proofreading Chair Patty Martin 512-507-1916 PattyMartin.Austin@gmail.com

Distribution Chair Julie Hill 541-408-2340 julie.hill.bend@gmail.com

ON-SITE COMMITTEE

Flags & Banners Chair John Segell 505-466-2749 segellceramics@gmail.com

Flags & Banners Co-chair Ashton Thornhill 806-781-9151 ashton.Thornhill@ttu.edu

Directional Signs Chair David Lowell 505-690-4654 djl.cbgs@gmail.com

Number Signs Chair Peter Rasmussen 262-989-3031 peter.rasmussen916@gmail.com

Reception Co-chair Karen Murry 505-699-4376 kmurry@comcast.net

Reception Co-chair Judy Kramer 310-488-0094 jboomerdog@yahoo.com

Preview Gallery Co-chair Donna Boggins 909-519-2376 dsboggins@aol.com

Preview Gallery Co-chair Zina Hogan 405-315-6080 celtic_zina@yahoo.com

Gallery Host Chair Gail Ackerman 719-686-9642 whiteiris@newmexico.com

Gallery Manager Paula Kalke 262-977-1119 pkalke62@gmail.com
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